### 501874479 04/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association	03/23/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSF Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	395 Oyster Point Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7058602		
Patent Number:	6676521		
Patent Number:	6565442		
Patent Number:	6468159		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494 Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of LSF patents#page1.tif source=Release of LSF patents#page2.tif source=Release of LSF patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027970 FRAME: 0940

P \$160.00 /05860

OP \$160 00 70

501874479

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of March 23, 2012 ("Release") is made by Comerica Bank ("Secured Party") pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2010 and recorded on July 21, 2010 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 024710, Frame 0971, (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Secured Party was granted a security interest in the patents listed on the attached Schedule 1.1 ("Patents").

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the loans under the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2010, Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patents and any related property previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement; and (ii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty, of any kind, nature or description) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patents under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit\_1174741\_1

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

By:

Title:

Signature page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Patents) (1174741)

PATENT REEL: 027970 FRAME: 0942

## Schedule 1.1

# PATENT COLLATERAL

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Granted
Enhanced auction mechanism for online transaction	09/642078	8/18/00	7,058,602	6/6/06
Enhanced online game mechanisms	09/642196	8/18/00	6,676,521	1/13/04
System and method for enhanced online transactions using shopping games	09/885719	6/19/01	6,565,442	5/20/03
System and method for enhanced online transactions using shopping games	09/643890	8/18/00	6,468,159	10/22/02

Detroit\_1174741\_1

PATENT REEL: 027970 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 04/02/2012**